

T.S No. 20 /18

Order no. 08 dated 08.03.19

Today is fixed for filing WS as last chance.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant prays for time for filing WS stating that due to illness defendant is out of station and as such necessary papers are not collected and it is not possible by defendant to file WS on this date. Record goes to show that defendant entered into appearance on 13.11.18 and statutory time for filing WS is already over and today is fixed for filing WS as last chance, but defendant fails to file WS on this date and prefers time petition without filing any document supporting the time petition.

In such eventuality after hearing both sides, I find no justified ground to give another date to defendant for filing WS. So, the time prayer stands rejected.

Let the suit be proceeded ex parte.

To 02.04.19 for ex pare hearing.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnupur.

