

T.S. 20 / 18 (CIS Reg. no. 53 / 18 )  
CNR No. WBBK07-000063-2018  
Present : Sri Sandip Kr. Kundu (J.O. Code WB00988)

Order no. 29 dated 10.03.21

Today is fixed for P.H.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff files adjournment application on the ground stated therein.

Record goes to show that issues are framed in this suit on 30.09.19 and date had been fixed for P.H. for the first time on 22.11.19, but till date plaintiff has failed to adduce evidence in this suit.

Under the circumstances, for the interest of justice, time prayer of plaintiff is allowed on this date and plaintiff is directed to get ready for adducing evidence on the next date fixed.

To 19.04.21 for P.H.

Dictated and corrected by me  
Sd/- S. K. Kundu  
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),  
Bishnupur.

Sd/- S. K. Kundu  
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)  
Bishnupur.