

Title Suit No. 20 of 2018

CIS No. 53 of 2018

CNR No. WBBK07-000063-2018

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 60

Dated 06-03-2025

Today is fixed for framing of issues and submission of amended copy of plaint by the plaintiff.

Memorandum of attendance has been filed by the plaintiff and the defendant.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff filed one time petition with a prayer for time for filing amended copy of plaint.

The time petition is considered and allowed.

It is pertinent to mention here that without amended copy of plaint, the issues cannot be framed of this suit.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for today.

Fix **22-05-2025** for framing of issues and submission of amended copy of plaint by the plaintiff.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur