

Title Suit No. 20 of 2018
CIS No. 53 of 2018
CNR No. WBBK07-000063-2018
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 62

Dated 11-07-2025

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff and defendant.

Today, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff filed amended copy of plaint along with one application under Section 151 of the CPC with a prayer to accept the amended copy of plaint. The amended copy of plaint was served to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant and he received the same by putting his endorsement.

Perused the amended/revised copy of plaint and it is found correct.

The amended/revised copy of plaint is accepted.

Thus, the application under Section 151 of the CPC is hereby disposed of.

Now, the case record is taken up for framing of issues.

Perused the pleadings of the parties.

Heard Ld. Counsels for both sides at length.

Accordingly, issues are framed on a separate sheet and the same is kept with the record.

Fix **14-08-2025** for P.H.

Discovery and inspection, if any, in the meantime.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur