

**Title Suit No. 20 of 2018**  
CIS No. 53 of 2018  
CNR No. WBBK07-000063-2018  
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

---

**Order no. 64**  
Dated 07-11-2025

Today is fixed for P.H. as last chance.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff and defendant.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of plaintiff filed one adjournment application with a prayer for time for adducing P.W.

The prayer is considered and allowed as last and special chance.

Fix **20-12-2025** for P.H. as special chance.

Plaintiff is directed to serve the copy of affidavit-in-chief along with its annexure to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant at least seven days ago from the next date.

Update CIS accordingly.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

*Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur*

*Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur*